Richell’

Thank you for choosing Richell's product. Please read this Instruction Manual carefully before use, and use the product
properly. Please also keep this manual intact and in a convenient location for all to see and read. The figures used in this
manual are to show operation method or structure, and may look different from the actual product. If you give this
product to someone else, please also give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

® Pet waterer.

® With enough height (when used with a stand) for your pet to drink with ease.
® Transparent bottle with clean and high-quality appearance.

® Stop Plug prevents water from leaking when setting the bottle on the dish.

Bottle

Stop plug

O Explanation of Symbols
The following symbols are used in this Instruction Manual to indicate matters essential to safe use of the product.
Please read and understand the meaning of the symbols before using this product.

... This symbol is used to alert you that misuse of the product may cause fatal or serious personal injury or property damage.
... This symbol is used to alert you that misuse of the product may cause minor personal injury or property damage.

Precautions for Use

® If your pet could not drink from the product or the Bottle is not filled, it may pose a health risk to the pet.
® Set the bottle in place, and make sure that water is properly filled before use.

® Do not use this product for any purposes other than its intended use.

® Do not disassemble / repair the product.

® Use this product indoors, on a flat surface.

® Do not place the product where it could get stepped on or tripped over. Failing to do so could result in product damage or injury
from tripping.

® Keep this product away from fire and heating appliances. Failing to do so could result in fire, skin burn on your pet, product
deformation, or water leakage.

® Be sure to close the bottle lid securely. Any looseness could cause leaking.

® Do not fill the bottle or dish with anything other than water.

® Water should be replaced on a regular basis.

< Silicone rubber parts >

® Parts are apt to lose elasticity and break as they get older.

® Check for any breakage or abnormality before use.

® |f any damage or abnormality is found, stop using the product. Otherwise, water may leak.

® Wash the product with a neutral detergent. Thoroughly remove moisture after washing, and place the productin a
shaded area to air dry.

® Do not scrub the product with polishing powder, cleanser or scourer and other hard objects. Doing so could scratch
the product, making it prone to get dirty.
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Before Use

¥ The dish may be placed on the stand to raise its height.
Please adjust the height to best fit your pet.

B

Dish
Stand

[1] Turn the lid toward the
direction of the arrow to
remove it from the bottle.

-

Lid

[2] Fill with water, turn the lid toward
the direction of the arrow, then
attach it to the bottle.

—

Lid

[3] Turn the bottle upside down, match the
cut-out portions, then attach on the dish.

Bottle

Cut-out

Bottle portion

< How to insert gasket >
There are distinct top and bottom sides on the gasket.

Attach the gasket with its protrusion facing the bottle. Protrusion

UPC 803840 50013-2 / 803840 50014-9
Bi . With stand 8"Wx 14"Dx 15"H
IMENSION Myithout stand | 7.5"Wx 135'Dx 13'H
For pets From miniature- to large-sized dogs, and cats
O:Yes x:No —:N/A
Parts Material Capacit Heat Cold Microwave Sterilization method Dishwasher
Y tolerance tolerance | heating | Boiling | Microwave |  Dryer
Bottle . 1gallon(3.8L)| 176'FF(80 C) | -4°F (20 C) — — — X
AS resin
Stand — 176FF@80 C) | -4F(-20 C) — — — X
. 0.2gallon o 5 L0 _ _ _
Dish Polypropylene (800mL) 212°F(100 C) | -4F(-20 C) X
Gasket Silicone rubber — 212°F(100 C) | -4°F (20 C) — — — X
Polypropylene /
Lid / Polyacetal / o ° o °
— 212°F(100 C) | -4°F(20 C — — —
Stop plug Silicone rubber / ( ) ( ) X
Stainless Steel

e If you have any comments regarding the product, please contact us using the contact information below.

Designed by:

Richell Corporation, Japan
Distributed by:

Richell USA, Inc.

Grand Prairie, Texas 75050

Phone (972) 641-9795 Fax (972) 641-8495
Visit us at www.richellusa.com

MADE IN USA




Mode d'emploi

Merci d'avoir choisi le produit Richell. Il faut lire attentivement ce Mode d'emploi avant toute utilisation.
Ce produit ne doit étre utilisé que pour son usage défini. Il est recommandé de conserver ce Mode
d'emploi pour vous y reporter ultérieurement. Les schémas qui figurent dans ce mode d'emploi servent a
représenter la structure et le mode de fonctionnement mais ils peuvent différer du produit réel. Si vous
donnez ce produit a quelqu'un d'autre, merci de lui remettre également ce Mode d'emploi.

Utilisation/Fonctionnalités

® Abreuvoir pour animaux de compagnie.

® Suffisamment élevé (lorsqu'il est utilisé avec un support) pour que votre animal de compagnie
puisse boire facilement.

® Bouteille transparente d'aspect propre et de haute qualité.

® Fourni avec un bouchon de fermeture pour empécher les fuites d'eau une fois la bouteille fixée sur le plat.

Nomenclature des piéces
Bouteille
Plat

) Joint
\\_/ support

Couvercle

Bouchon de fermeture

O Explication des symboles
Les symboles suivants sont utilisés dans ce Mode d'emploi pour indiquer les points essentiels a une utilisation en toute sécurité du
produit. Il est important d'en comprendre la signification avant utilisation de ce produit.

LN BRI ... Ce symbole sert a vous alerter sur un usage inapproprié qui pourrait provoquer des blessures graves,
voire mortelles et/ou des dégats matériels.

AAttention ... Ce symbole sert a vous alerter sur un usage inapproprié qui pourrait provoquer de légéres blessures
et/ou des dégats matériels.

Précautions d'emploi
A Avertissement

® Sj votre animal de compagnie ne peut pas boire a partir du produit ou que la bouteille n'est pas remplie, cela pourrait
présenter un risque pour sa santé.
® Mettez la bouteille en place et assurez-vous que I'eau est correctement remplie avant utilisation.

( AAttention )

® Evitez d'utiliser ce produit & des fins autres que son usage prévu.

® Evitez de démonter ou de réparer le produit.

® Utilisez ce produit a I'intérieur, sur une surface plane.

® Evitez de placer le produit & des endroits ou il pourrait étre piétiné ou vous faire trébucher. Ne pas le faire pourrait endommager le
produit ou entrainer des blessures par trébuchement.

® Gardez ce produit a I'écart du feu et des appareils de chauffage. Ne pas le faire pourrait entrainer des incendies, des brilures a votre
animal de compagnie, la déformation du produit ou les fuites d'eau.

® Assurez-vous de fermer correctement le couvercle de la bouteille. Si le couvercle n'est pas correctement fermé, cela pourrait entrainer
des fuites.

® Ne remplissez pas la bouteille ou le plat avec autre chose que de l'eau.

® L'eau doit étre changée régulierement.

<Piéces en caoutchouc de silicone>

® |es pieces sont susceptibles de perdre de leur élasticité et de se casser en vieillissant.

® Inspectez le produit a la recherche de toute fissure ou anomalie avant utilisation.

® En cas de dommage ou d'anomalie, arrétez d'utiliser le produit. Sinon, le produit peut présenter des fuites.

Mode de nettoyage

® Lavez le produit a I'aide d’un détergent neutre. Eliminez soigneusement I'humidité apreés le lavage et placez le produit dans une zone
ombragée pour sécher a l'air.

® Ne frottez pas le produit avec de la poudre de polissage, un nettoyant ou un tampon a récurer et d'autres objets durs. Cela pourrait
rayer le produit et augmenter le risque qu'il se salisse.
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Avant utilisation

% Le plat peut étre posé sur le support pour le surélever.
Veuillez régler a la hauteur de votre animal de compagnie.

Plat
support
Plat

Comment utiliser

[1] Tournez le couvercle dans [2] Remplissez d'eau, tournez le [3] Retournez la bouteille de maniére
le sens de la fléeche pour le couvercle dans le sens de la a faire correspondre les parties
détacher de la bouteille. fleche, puis fixez-le a la bouteille. découpées, puis fixez sur le plat.

= =

Couvercle Couvercle

Bouteille

CPia,rtie |
écoupée *

Bouteille

<Comment insérer le joint>
[l'y a des cotés supérieurs et inférieurs distincts sur le joint.
Fixez le joint avec sa saillie face a la bouteille.

Saillie
Spécifications
UPC 803840 50013-2 /803840 50014-9
. . Avec support largeur 19.7cm x profondeur 35.5cm x hauteur 38.5¢cm (8"W x 14"D x 15"H)
Dimensions Sans support largeur 19.17cm x profondeur 34.5cm x hauteur 32.5cm (7.5"W x 13.5"D x 13"H)
Pour les animaux de compagnie |Des petits chiens aux chiens de grande taille et aux chats
O :0ui, x :Non, — :S/O
. N . Procédé de stérilisation
. s . Tolérancea | Tolérance |Chauffage par - o
Pieces Matériau Capacité la chaleur au froid micro-ondes | Ebulition ,\g,nc(rjz_ Iflaevfé\clﬁlesli?
Bouteille . 1gallon(3.8L)| 176'F(80 C) | -4°F(-20 C) — — — X
Résine AS
Support — 176'F(80 C) | -4°F(-20 'C) — — — X
R 0.2gallon o o o o o . o
Plat Polypropylene (800mL) 212°F(100 C)| -4°F(-20 C) X
Joint Caoutchouc de silicone - 212°F(100 C) | -4°F(-20 C) — — — X
Polypropyléne /
Couvercle/ Polyacétal / _ o % o ° _ _ _
Bouchon de fermeture| Caoutchouc de silicone/ 212F(100 ©)| -4F(:20 ) X
Acier Inox
e Sivous trouvez des choses incorrectes sur ce produit, faites-le nous savoir. Merci!
Congu par:

Richell Corporation, Japon

Distribué par:

Richell USA, Inc.

Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 Etats-Unis d'Amérique

Phone: (972) 641-9795 Fax: (972) 641-8495
www.richellusa.com
FABRIQUE EN USA

660144 2209



